TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUMING MICROWAVE CORPORATION		08/18/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	12780 San Fernando Road	
City:	Sylmar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91342	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86283943	C-STOCK
Serial Number:	86283944	C-RAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)708-1870 Email: Lbryer@ladas.com Ladas & Parry LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 151305:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/LGB/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Cumming Microwave Corporation to PRC Desoto International Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Cumming Microwave Corporation to PRC Desoto International Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment Cumming Microwave Corporation to PRC Desoto International Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0798

source=Assignment Cumming Microwave Corporation to PRC Desoto International Inc#page4.tif source=Assignment Cumming Microwave Corporation to PRC Desoto International Inc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0799

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUMING MICROWAVE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America, located at 264 Bodwell Street, Avon, Massachusetts 02322, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has intended to use the marks in commerce and has filed applications now assigned the serial numbers set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks") indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section l(c) or l(d) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the Trademarks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by §15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, **PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with an office at 12780 San Fernando Road, Sylmar, California 91342, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications for the registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 13th day of August 2015.

CUMING MICROWAVE CORPORATION

Barry Gillespie Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto executed this instrument this 18^{11} day of 1000 day of 1000 day of 1000 day.

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer Authorized Signatory

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] TRADEMARK

REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0800

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA] SS:

COUNTY OF Los Angeles]

On this day of August, 2015, before me personally appeared Barry Gillespie, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Augeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 13 day of August

BArry Gillespie

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature



OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

ASSIGNMent

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages 2 Document Date 8/13/15

Additional information

INSTRUCTIONS

The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2015 must be in the form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one with does contain the proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.

- · State and county information must be the state and county where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- . Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
 - Additional information Is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0802

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]	
]	
STATE OF NEW YORK]	SS
]	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK		

On this 18th day of AUGUST, 2015, before me personally appeared Lanning G. Bryer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Authorized Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

JANET I. CORD

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02CO4929286

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires April 11, 2018

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

C-STOCK

Application No. 86283943

Filed: May 16, 2014

C-RAM

Application No. 86283944 Filed: May 16, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 08/26/2015